1 PORTLAND. OR. 97204 Vol. MS Page 70749 -16373 FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. Mite= TRUST DEED, 19.86 , between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 25th _____day of _____April City of Klamath Falls, an Oregon municipal corporation oc, as Trustee, and as Grantor, Mountain Title Company of Klamath County ______, as Leonard R. and Mary Jean Putnam, husband and wife, or the survivor of them Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property klamath as Beneficiary, in <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, described as: 1. 1. 18 . . . ١ See attached Exhibit "A" description. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the second two hundred and thirty thousand (\$220,000,00) sum of two hundred and thirty thousand (\$230,000,00). Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note Bay 1 Dollars, with interest thereoi, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be prome due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereoi, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereoi, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirst having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary. The above described real property is not currently used for agriculturel, timber or grazing purposes. The above described real property is not currently used for agriculturel, timber or grazing purposes. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property (b) ion in To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: Dollars, and because the property of this trust deed. stud, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property. (b) join in any france as the same or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any function or other afterement aftecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other afterement aftecting this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other afterement aftecting this deed or the lien or charge stability reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The stability reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The stability reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The second stability of the truth tilness thereoil. Trustee's lees that any of the second this paragraph shall be not less than \$5'.
set of the truth tilness thereoil. Trustee's lees that any security for pointed by any thereby secured, ento the and unpaid, and star property is any pointed by thereby secured, ento the and unpaid, and property is any provide and expenses of operation and taking possession of said property. The older mine.
11. The thereoil, is uses and or awards for any taking the same.
12. Unotice, content in and marking there and the proceeds of tire and other or low and expenses of operation and rawards for any taking the same.
13. The the application or release thereod or availate any act of the proceeds of the property. The industry and the same and or awards for any taking the beneficiary may to be defermine.
14. The application or release thereod as aloresaid, shall not cure or property at his election in payment of any market. In such and deferming the beneficiary of direct the trustee to loreclose this trust deed wait the beneficiary of direct the trustee to loreclose this trust deed to the same direct and said described as aloresaid, shall not cure of the same direct and said described as aloresaid, shall not cure of the same direct release thered and any take in the strustee shall any encoded to loreclose t Ine above described real property is not currently used for agricul To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1 To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good' condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any restore promptly and be constructed, changed or manner any building or any restore promptly and be constructed, changed or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incorrect thereon; 3 To complete or any restore promptly and beneficiary so requests, to tions and restrictions said property: if the beneficiary so requests, to found restrictions the beneficiary may require and to the Uniform Counter or of the son ending statement and to pay for fulling officers or searching agencies as may be desemble by the beneficiary. <text><text><text><text><text><text><text> interest as then required by low and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. It is manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. It is an experiment of the trust of the trus together with trustee's and attorney's lees not ecceeding the anounts provided together with trustee's and attorney's lees not ecceeding the anounts provided plaw." 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale and provident of the provided by law. The trustee time to which said sale and provide the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall be the parcel or parcels are shall deliver to the purchaser is deed in the time to sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser is deed in the trustee the time of sale. Trustee the prosperty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty. explains or prior pleid. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive prov-tible trustee is the sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale the front trustee sol and to the provers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee and a trust deed, (3) to all per-chaling the compensation secured by the under of the trustee in the trust day the interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the view of the wantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such average it any. (a) the kranter or to his successor in interest entitled to such average it any. surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor for any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here trustee, the latter bare and without conversance durine conferred trustee, the latter bare of any successor trustee appointed here upon any trustee herein named or appointent instrument executed beneliciary, and substitution be made by writtee instrument executed beneliciary, which, when recry is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment which the property situated. of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledded is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not biligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereurder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do busines, under the lows of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

ABUL ELLE CLE V ALLE ALLE	the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- rty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except the klamath County
v seized in fee simple of said description the la those encumbrances apparent on the la rk's office.	and and those of record in the kitamour
that he will warrant and forever defend the san	ne against all persons whomsoever.
	presented by the above described note and this trust deed are: le come appied and par points (See Important Notice Below), le come are to husiness of commercial purposes other than agricultural
(a) the apportanization, or (even it grantor is a natur	ral person are to buttered
purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and bi personal representatives, successors and assigns. The ter personal representatives, successors and assigns.	inds all parties hereto, then taking been and owner, including pleagee, of the rm beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pleagee, of the ary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ary herein includes the plural.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has	hereunto set his hand the day and year or gon municipal city of KLAMATH FALLS, an oregon municipal corporati
MPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty t applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regul meliciary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by make sclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST-lie purchase of a dwalling, use Stevenis-Ness Form No. 1305'ou this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. I	is a creditor lation Z, the ing required By: Aouna L. Nopluncul or to finance or equivalent; the ourthase
f a dwelling use Stevens-less commenter ith the Act is not required, disregard this notice. f the signer of the above is a corporation, se the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	
TATE OF OREGON,)ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss. April 25
County of)	Betsonally appeared
Personally appeared the above named	duly sworn, did say that the former is methy Resorders of
	president and that the latter is the math Falls, a
	municipal and that the seal attixed to the toregoing instrument is the
- toregoing instru-	■ corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing institution and that corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and corporate seal of said corporation by authority of its board of directors sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be voluntary act and deed.	and each of them acknowledges
Before me:	Thistig Klad (OFFICIAL
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public tor Oregon (SEAL)
My commission expires:	My commission expires: $//// O/8/$
REQ	QUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
	d only when obligations have been paid.
TO:	
trust deed have been fully pair and satisfies said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evi herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey.	all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said by are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of idences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the unce and documents to
. 19	
DATED:	Beneficiary
	Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation perore recorder and
Do not loss or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NCITE which it	secures, but not co
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NCITE which it	
	STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUB.CO PORTLAND. ORE. City of Klamath Falls,	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. City of Klamath Falls, Oregon Grantor	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUD.CO PORTLAND. ORE. City of Klamath Falls, Oregon Grantor Léonard R. and Mary Jean	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. City of Klamath Falls, Oregon Grantor	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. FORTLAND. ORE City of Klamath Falls, Oregon Grantor Leonard R. and Mary Jean	STATE OF OREGON, County of County of County of County that the within instrumer was received for record on the of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND. ORE. City of Klamath Falls, Oregon Grantor Léonard R. and Mary Jean Putnam	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR SPACE RESERVED SPACE RESERVED FOR SPACE RESERVED FOR SPACE RESERVED FOR SPACE RESERVED SPACE RESERVED FOR SPACE RESERVED SPACE RESERV
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND. ORE. City of Klamath Falls, Oregon Grantor Léonard R. and Mary Jean Putnam	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RES

- AND - AND

招

in the second seco

EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION

55.15 PARCEL 1

The following described property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

7076

्रतः

.....

Beginning at the intersection of the Southeasterly line of Front Street with the Westerly line of California St., thence Southeasterly along the Westerly line of California Street, 431 feet more or less to the Westerly line of the West side Highway now a part of tess to the westerly line of the west side Highway now a part of the Oregon State Section Highway system as now constructed, thence Southwesterly along the Westerly line of said Highway 360 feet more or less to the shore line of Upper Klamath Lake, thence Northwesterly along the said shore line 150 feet to a point, thence in a Northeasterly direction 450 feet more or less to the point of peginning.

AND,

Beginning at the intersection of the Southerly line of Front Street with the Westerly line of California Ave., thence Westerly along the Southerly line of Front St., a distance of 133 feet; thence South $15^{\circ}03\frac{1}{2}$ ' West 361 feet, more or less, to the shore line of "Upper Klamath Lake; thence Southeasterly along the shore line of the lake 68 feet, more or less, to the most Westerly corner of that certain tract conveyed to Donald J. Divens et ux by Deed Recorded on page 56 of Volume 230 of Deeds; thence Northeasterly along the Westerly line of said parcel of land, a distance of 450 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of that property conveyed to Leonard R. and Mary Jean Putnam, husband and wife, by Deed Volume M78 at page 941 of the Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, more particulary described as follows:

A twenty (20) foot wide strip of land lying Northerly of and parallel and contiguous with the Northerly right of way line of Lakeshore Drive (formerly State Secondary Highway No. 421), said strip be-ginning at the West right of way line of California Avenue and running Westerly and terminating at the high water line of Link River, said strip being measured at right angles to said Northerly right of way line.

That portion of Section 30, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as

Beginning at the point where the Westerly right of way line of the Oregon State Secondary Highway Number 421, (sometimes called the Westside Highway or Lakeshore Drive), intersects the right bank of Link River, which point is near the Southwesterly end of Fremont Bridge across Link River; thence southerly along the Westerly right of way line of said Highway to the Northerly boundary of a parcel of land described in a Deed from Rufus S. Moore and Clara A. Moore and Mary L. Moore to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, which is recorded in Klamath County Deed Records, Volume 75, page 532; thence West to the Easterly bank of Upper Klamath Lake; thence Northerly and Easterly along said bank of Upper Klamath Lake and the Westerly bank of said Link River to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of that property conveyed to Leonard R. and Mary Jean Putnam, husband and wife, by Deed Volume M83 at page 2829 of the Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

A twenty (20) foot wide strip of land lying Northerly of and parallel and contiguous with the Northerly right of way line of Lakeshore Drive (formerly State Secondary Highway No. 421), said strip beginning at the high water line on the West bank of Link River and running Westerly and terminating at a radial line projected Northerly from said right of way centerline at Station 49+24.8 PCC, said strip being measured at right angles to or radially from said Northerly line of Lakeshore Drive.

NOTES BUILDE 1/1 TEREBRE

707 1.54

the production of the second o

1. 16月20日代出版 11日日 11日日

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

92.02.

12

							,	1.4	
	-			~					

Filed for record at	request	of		,	1.			the	25th	day
of April	Icquest		19 86	at.	10:41	o'clock	A_M., and d	uly recorded in Vo	ol. <u>M86</u>	,
		of			Mortgage		_ on Page707		12	<u>ر</u> ک
FEE \$13.00	12		日常にも	1 ĝ.	25	E	velyn Biehn,	County Clerk	mith	
FEE \$13.00				;			,y			
	·		-	؛ حسب ،		1997 1997 1997				

in Straction in the Solution right and in France Street in Solution of Alliness Stractic Workship Street Solution in the Solution of the Solution Solution for the Solution of the Solution Alline Solution of the Solution Solution of the Solut

ţ . :